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CLARIFICATION 1
Invitation for international bidding for supply and delivery of:

 LOT 1 – Diesel and Unleaded petrol fuel and/or 

LOT 2 – Jet A1 fuel to Camp Butmir Sarajevo 
Publication reference: HQ EUFOR/FUEL SUPPLY/2024-SU/012
- In accordance with Article 2. and Article 12. of Instruction to bidders, requests for clarification are to be received by the 16 September 2024 and clarification to be issued by the Contracting Authority by 26 September 2024. The following clarification questions have been received, followed by the Contracting Authority’s answers:

Question 1.

Given that the tender documentation in Annex 2 (LOT 1), which refers to the technical specification, stipulates that the contractor must have enough tank trucks to fulfill the needs of EUFOR, and which does not define the number of tank trucks. We are interested in exactly how many tank trucks are enough to fulfill the needs of EUFOR for fuel delivery? Regarding, is it enough to have one tank truck with a capacity of at least 35,000 liters for fuel delivery?
Answer 1.
Please, be informed that EUFOR may request max. three (03) truck loads in one day and in the same week another three (03) truck loads. Therefore, LOT 1, Annex 2, Article 1.b., quotes that the Contractor must have enough transportation tankers to meet NATO/EUFOR needs. It is left to bidders to organize and propose the number of truck tankers and methodology of supply and delivery of fuel.
Question 2.

Please clarify point 9. Submission of bids, 9.4. for Lot 1 and Lot 2. We need to put financial and technical bid together in one envelope, then in one bid envelope with 2 copies (copies fin. And tech. bid in 1 envelope). Or we should put financial bid in a separate envelope then technical bid also in a separate envelope, then those two envelopes in one common one.
Answer 2.
In accordance with instruction to bidders, Article 9.2., “All Bids must be submitted in one (1) original, marked “original”, and two (2) copies signed in the same way as the original and marked “copy”, and Article 9.4. “For Lot 1 and/or Lot 2 – The financial bid (Annex III) must be placed in a sealed envelope with the technical bid for each lot. The envelopes (original and copies) should then be placed in another single sealed envelope/package, unless their volume requires a separate submission for each lot”.
Procurement and Contracting Office

J8, HQ EUFOR 

20 September 2025
This clarification is being sent simultaneously to all bidders and published on following website: www.euforbih.org/tenders where bidding dossier is published. No further clarifications may be required nor provided as specified by clause 12 of the instructions to Bidder.
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